Name____________________________________________________

Discussion Rubric (Instructor)
1. Researched using credible sources.  This was demonstrated by the sources the student cited in the discussion.
	Complete
	Partially Complete
	Incomplete
	Did not attempt

	3
	2
	1
	0



2. Actively participated in the discussion and did not dominate the conversation.
	Complete
	Partially Complete
	Incomplete
	Did not attempt

	3
	2
	1
	0



3. Showed appreciation and empathy for others’ perspectives through use of a respectful tone. 
	Complete
	Partially Complete
	Incomplete
	Did not attempt

	3
	2
	1
	0



4. Demonstrated active and respectful listening to the knowledge, values, and views of others.
	Complete
	Partially Complete
	Incomplete
	Did not attempt

	3
	2
	1
	0



5. Asked clarifying questions and built on the ideas of others.
	Complete
	Partially Complete
	Incomplete
	Did not attempt

	3
	2
	1
	0






Total______________/15















Reflection Rubric (Instructor)


1. Was able to name at least one perspective that student hadn’t considered until the discussion and discuss how they evaluated the perspective.
	Complete
	Partially Complete
	Incomplete
	Did not attempt

	3
	2
	1
	0



2. Wrote about how they felt discussing a “hot-topic” with others who did not share their point of view.
	Complete
	Partially Complete
	Incomplete
	Did not attempt

	3
	2
	1
	0



3. Shared some strategies they employed to empathize and remain respectful.
	Complete
	Partially Complete
	Incomplete
	Did not attempt

	3
	2
	1
	0



4. Discussed how to transfer these strategies and tactics in other discussions.
	Complete
	Partially Complete
	Incomplete
	Did not attempt

	3
	2
	1
	0



5. Used appropriate grammar, mechanics and verbiage. (2)
	Few to no errors
	Some errors
	Many errors

	2
	1
	0





Total ______________/14


OVERALL TOTAL___________/29

